THE ORIGINAL MODULAR HOSE SYSTEM
2019
LOC-LINE®
The original modular hose system.
Loc-Line® was the answer to an age old problem specific to
the machine tool industry: How to easily apply liquid coolant
at the point of contact with the cutting tool and the target metal.
The design was simple and elegant. A ball and socket assembly

4
1/4-INCH SYSTEM
HOW TO ORDER BLACK, GRAY OR WHITE LOC-LINE:
(Add suffix to part number when ordering, ie: 49421-BLK)
-BLK  Part can be ordered in Black, add suffix -BLK
-G  Part can be ordered in Gray, add suffix -G
-W  Part can be ordered in White, add suffix -W
HOSES
1/4" HOSE
41401
(2) 5¾" Long Segments*
49420   -BLK  -G  -W
(55) Segments*, Bulk 25-ft
49419   -BLK  -G  -W
(1) 5 ft Coil
49421   -BLK  -G  -W
(1) 50 ft Coil
*1 Segment = 10 Elements
1/4" EXTENDED ELEMENT
41476
(4) Extended Elements
49445   -BLK  -G
(20) Extended Elements
1/4" EXTENDED ELBOW
41491
(4) Extended Elbows
49457   -BLK  -G
(20) Extended Elbows
Regarding kit part numbers 40472, 40473, 40474, 40475, 40476 41475, and 42400 shown above:
WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
NOZZLES
1/4" NOZZLE-RAMA PACK
41490
(20) Includes 1 nozzle from
each of these packages:
41402, 41403, 41404, 41407,
41460, 41461, 41462, 41463,
41470, 41471, 41472, 41473,
41481, 41482, 41483, 41484,
41485, 41486 41488, 41489
1/4" 90° NOZZLE KIT
41474
(1) 1/16" 90º Nozzle
(1) 1/8" 90º Nozzle
(1) 1/4" 90º Nozzle
(1) 1/4" 90º Spray Bar Nozzle
1/4" FLAT NOZZLE ASSORTMENT PACK
41487
(1) Flat Slot 40 Nozzle
(1) Flat Slot 60 Nozzle
(1) Flat 5 Hole Nozzle
(1) Flat 7 Hole Nozzle
1/16" ROUND NOZZLE
41402
(4) Round Nozzles
49422
  -BLK  -G  -W
(50) Round Nozzles
1/8" ROUND NOZZLE
41403
(4) Round Nozzles
49423
  -BLK  -G  -W
(50) Round Nozzles
1/4" ROUND NOZZLE
41404
(4) Round Nozzles
49424
  -BLK  -G  -W
(50) Round Nozzles
1” FLARE NOZZLE

• Overall Length = 24.375"
1/2-INCH SYSTEM
HOW TO ORDER BLACK, GRAY OR WHITE LOC-LINE:
(Add suffix to part number when ordering, ie: 49421-BLK)
-BLK  Part can be ordered in Black, add suffix -BLK
-G  Part can be ordered in Gray, add suffix -G
-W  Part can be ordered in White, add suffix -W
5/8 - 18 Thread
HOSES
1/2" HOSE
51801
(2) 5½" Long Segments
59860  -BLK -G -W
(59) Segments, Bulk 25 ft
59859  -BLK -G -W
(1) 5 ft Coil
59861  -BLK -G -W
(1) 50 ft Coil
• 1 Segment = 6 Elements
1/2" EXTENDED ELEMENT
51833
(4) Extended Elements
 59883   -BLK  -G
(20) Extended Elements
1/2" EXTENDED ELBOW
51896
(4) Extended Elbows
59899   -BLK  -G
(20) Extended Elbows
Regarding kit part numbers 40472, 40473, 40474, 40475, 40476 41475, and 42400 shown above:
WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
9
NOZZLES
1/2" NOZZLE-RAMA PACK
51849
(16) Includes 1 nozzle from
each of these packages:
51802, 51803, 51806, 51807,
51809, 51828, 51829, 51830,
51831, 51840, 51841 51842,
51843, 51845, 51847, 51848
1/2" 90° NOZZLE KIT
51832
(1) 1/4" 90° Nozzle
(1) 3/8" 90° Nozzle
(1) 1/2" 90° Nozzle
(1) 1/2" 90° Spray Bar Nozzle
1/2" FLAT NOZZLE ASSORTMENT
51844
(1) Flat Slot 80 Nozzle
(1) Flat Slot 125 Nozzle
(1) Flat 5-Hole Nozzle
(1) Flat 7-Hole Nozzle
1/4" ROUND NOZZLE FOR 1/2"
51806
(4) Round Nozzles
59866   -BLK  -G  -W
(50) Round Nozzles
3/8" ROUND NOZZLE
51802
(4) Round Nozzles
59862   -BLK  -G  -W
(50) Round Nozzles
1/2" ROUND NOZZLE
51803
(4) Round Nozzles
59863   -BLK  -G  -W
(50) Round Nozzles
1/4" 90° NOZZLE
51828
(4) 90° Nozzles
59878   -BLK  -G
(20) 90° Nozzles

(50) BSPT Connectors
* British Standard Pipe Thread
HOW TO ORDER BLACK, GRAY OR WHITE LOC-LINE:
(Add suffix to part number when ordering, ie: 49421-BLK)
-BLK  Part can be ordered in Black, add suffix -BLK
-G  Part can be ordered in Gray, add suffix -G
-W  Part can be ordered in White, add suffix -W
11
3/4-INCH SYSTEM
ACCESSORIES
3/4" ELEMENT CLAMP
61535
(4) �Element Clamps w/ screws
69565   -BLK  -G
(20) �Element Clamps w/ screws
3/4" Y
61511
(2) Y's
69551   -BLK  -G
(20) Y's
3/4" ELBOW
61515
(2) Elbows
69555   -BLK  -G
(20) Elbows
3/4" TO 1/2" Y REDUCER
61512
(2) Y Reducers
69552   -BLK  -G
(20) Y Reducers
3/4" TO 1/2" REDUCER
61508
(2) Reducers
69548   -BLK  -G
(20) Reducers
3/4" DOUBLE SOCKET
61514
(4) Double Sockets
69554   -BLK  -G
(20) Double Sockets
3/4" FIXED MOUNT
60533
(2) Fixed Mounts
69563   -BLK  -G
(20) Fixed Mounts
• �Mounts with 1/4" bolt, not included
3/4" HOSE ASSEMBLY PLIERS
78004
(1) 3/4" Pliers
• �3/4" Assembly Pliers will not assemble the 3/4" Y Fitting,
the 3/4" Fixed Mount or the 3/4" Valves.
VALVES
3/4" MALE NPT VALVE
61516
(2) NPT Valves
69556   -BLK  -G
(10) NPT Valves
3/4" FEMALE NPT VALVE
61517
(2) Female NPT Valves
69557 �   -BLK
-G
(10) �Female NPT
Valves
3/4" IN-LINE VALVE
61518
(2) In-Line Valves
69558   -BLK  -G
(10) In-Line Valves
Regarding Accessories part numbers  61535 and 69565 shown above:
WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
NOZZLES
5/8" ROUND NOZZLE